CH \$340.00 8725635

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Leathercraft MFG.		04/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	333 South Hope Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90071
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87256354	CLC E-CHARGE	
Registration Number:	4455833	WILD RIVER	
Registration Number:	4210597	CLIMATE GEAR	
Registration Number:	3120315	CLC	
Registration Number:	3203569	CLC	
Registration Number:	3205191	CLC PIT CREW	
Registration Number:	2991818	FLEX GRIP	
Registration Number:	3830775	TRADESMAN	
Registration Number:	3921684	CUSTOM LEATHERCRAFT	
Registration Number:	4064021	HI-VIZ	
Registration Number:	4039225	HVG	
Registration Number:	1794993	CLC	
Registration Number:	1550753	DUROLITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0451

900403276

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: SIGI HINOJOSA c/o BUCHALTER
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0660-0112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sigi Hinojosa
SIGNATURE:	/Sigi Hinojosa/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=Memorandum and Notice of SI in IP#page1.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of SI in IP#page2.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of SI in IP#page3.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of SI in IP#page4.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of SI in IP#page5.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of SI in IP#page6.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of SI in IP#page7.tif

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

April 21, 2017

CUSTOM LEATHERCRAFT MFG. LLC (formerly known as Custom LeatherCraft Manufacturing Co. Inc., also referred to as Custom LeatherCraft Manufacturing Inc.), a California limited liability company, whose address is 10240 Alameda Street, South Gate, California 90280 ("Debtor") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "Secured Party") whose address is 333 South Hope Street, Suite 1300, Los Angeles, California 90071, a security interest in and to all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business; (b) the patents and patent applications which are identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Patents"); (c) the copyright registrations which are identified on Exhibit C attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Copyrights"); and (d) the industrial design registration which is identified on Exhibit D attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Industrial Design"), and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement"), among Debtor, Kuny's Corp., a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company, and Secured Party as security for the Obligations as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Signature page to follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

> CUSTOM LEATHERCRAFT MFG. LLC (formerly known as Custom LeatherCraft Manufacturing Co. Inc. also referred to as Custom LeatherCraft Manufacturing

a California limited liability company, as Debtor

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

No.	Trademark	Serial No./ Reg. No.	File Date/ Reg. Date
1.	CLC E-CHARGE	87256354	12/4/2016
2.	WILD RIVER	4455833	12/24/2013
3.	CLIMATE GEAR	4210597	9/18/2012
4.	CLC	3120315	7/25/2006
5.	CLC	3203569	1/1/2007
6.	CLC PIT CREW	3205191	2/6/2007
7.	FLEX GRIP	2991818	9/6/2005
8.	TRADESMAN	3830775	8/10/2010
9.	CUSTOM LEATHERCRAFT	3921684	2/22/2011
10.	HI-VIZ	4064021	11/29/2011
11.	HVG	4039225	10/11/2011
12.	CLC	1794993	9/28/1993
13.	DUROLITE	1550753	8/9/89
14.	CUSTOM LEATHERCRAFT	TMA784247	09/28/2009

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

No.	Patent Description	Appl. No./ Patent. No.	File Date/ Issue Date
1.	KNEEPAD WITH PROTECTIVE FLEXIBLE OUTER COVER	8181271	5/22/2012
2.	A PROTECTIVE KNEEPAD HAVING A SINGLE PIECE CUPPING MEANS AND STITCH RECEIVING GROOVE	5537689	7/23/1996
3.	SPECIALLY CONFIGURED TOOL HOLDER	6119909	9/19/2000
4.	SPECIALLY CONFIGURED TOOL CARRIER	6179185	1/30/2001
5.	UTILITY BAG	6213268	4/10/2001
6.	COMBINED WRIST AND HAND SUPPORT	D347693	6/7/1994
7.	COMBINED NAIL AND TOOL POUCH	D348777	7/19/1994
8.	COMBINED NAIL AND TOOL APRON	D348778	7/19/1994
9.	COMBINED NAIL AND TOOL BELT	D348982	7/26/1994
10.	COMBINED NAIL AND TOOL APRON	D348983	7/26/1994
11.	TOOL POUCH	D350229	9/6/1994
12.	COMBINED NAIL AND TOOL BELT	D350849	9/27/1994
13.	BUCKET MOUNTED TOOL CARRIER	D354596	1/17/1995

No.	Patent Description	Appl. No./ Patent. No.	File Date/ Issue Date
14.	COMBINED SUSPENSERS AND BACK SUPPORT	D355748	2/28/1995
15.	PAINT CAN HOLDER	D368158	3/26/1996
16.	KNEEPAD	D377851	2/4/1997
17.	NAIL AND TOOL POUCH	D381804	8/5/1997
18.	PULLEY BLOCK	D397028	8/18/1998
19.	STACKER	D399348	10/13/1998
20.	FASTENER FOR A BACK BELT	D406896	3/16/1999
21.	KNEEPAD	D408596	4/20/1999
22.	TOOL POUCH	D418291	1/4/2000
23.	REMOVABLE SUSPENDERS	D423759	5/2/2000
24.	TOOL POUCH	D423773	5/2/2000
25.	TOOL POUCH	D431104	9/26/2000
26.	TOOL POUCH	D438701	3/13/2001
27.	HAMMER HOLDER	D464794	10/29/2002
28.	POUCH	D465323	11/12/2002
29.	TOOL BAG WITH APRON	D477142	7/15/2003
30.	TOOL BAG	D477462	7/22/2003
31.	VEHICLE BOX ORGANIZER	13012867	1/25/2011
32.	VEHICLE BOX ORGANIZER	13012875	1/25/2011
33.	ADAPTIVE BATTERY PACK-TO-ACCESSORY DEVICE	15206284	7/10/2016
34.	BATTERY PACK-TO- ACCESSORY DEVICES	15206287	7/10/2016
35.	UTILITY BAG LIGHTING	13/187594	7/21/2011

BN 28529978v4 TRADEMARK
REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0457

No.	Patent Description	Appl. No./ Patent. No.	File Date/ Issue Date
36.	HANDLE LIGHT	9101190	8/11/2015
37.	ROLLER BAG HANDLE LIGHT	9204699	12/8/2015
38.	BATTERY PACK TO USB APPARATUS	9425632	8/23/2016
39.	BATTERY PACK TO USB APPARATUS	9419446	8/16/2016
40.	BATTERY PACK-TO- UNIVERSAL SERIAL BUS POWER DEVICES	9419456	8/16/2016
41.	ADAPTIVE BATTERY PACK-TO-UNIVERSAL SERIAL BUS POWER DEVICES	9419258	8/16/2016
42.	KNEEPAD	D588310	1/28/2008
43.	KNEEPAD CAP	D602209	1/28/2008
44.	SQUARE END FOR A BAG	D608096	1/17/2009
45.	PORTFOLIO LIGHT	D694447	12/1/2011
46.	BATTERY PACK TO USB RECEPTACLE	D734725	7/21/2015
47.	BAG LIGHT	29/544927	11/10/2015
48.	LIGHTED GLOVE	29/545094	11/7/2015
49.	BATTERY PACK TO USB RECEPTACLE	29/557109	3/5/2016
50.	LIGHT DEVICE	29/5566405	5/30/2016

BN 28529978v4 TRADEMARK
REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0458

EXHIBIT C

COPYRIGHTS

No.	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	CUSTOM LEATHERCRAFT MFG. CO., INC. WEBSITE	VA1705784	3/22/2010
2.	TAPE MEASURE ICON	VA1706335	3/10/2010
3.	CLC BACBELT	VA500858	4/14/1992
4.	PLANT THESE ON YOUR SHELVES AND WATCH YOUR SALES GROW	TX3269320	8/12/1991
5.	PLANT THESE ON YOUR SHELVES AND WATCH YOUR SALES GROW	TX493729	8/12/1991

EXHIBIT D

INDUSTRIAL DESIGN

No.	Title		Reg. Date
1.	LIGHTING DEVICE	146470	2/14/2013

RECORDED: 04/21/2017 REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0459

BN 28529978v4 TRADEMARK